
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
URBAN DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:232
ANSWERED ON:20.11.2009
NATIONAL CAPITAL REGION RAIL CORRIDORS
Agarwal Shri Rajendra

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has accorded approval on the project namely National Capital Region Rail Corridors (NCRRC) on the lines of Delhi Metro Rail Corporation (DMRC) between Delhi-Ghaziabad-Meerut and Delhi-Ghaziabad-Hapur in the meeting of National Capital Region Planning Board(NCRPB) held on October 28, 2009 under Rapid Rail Transit System envisaged in Regional Plan-2021 for National Capital Region (NCR); and

(b) if so, the details thereof alongwith estimated expenditure involved, source of funds and stipulated time frame of its completion?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT (SHRI SAUGATA ROY)

(a) No, Madam.

(b) Does not arise in view of answer at 'a' above.
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